

FEE STRUCTURE 2026 - 2027 FOR EXISTING STUDENTS

	CIVILIAN				DEFENCE		NRI			
FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12	
	₹	₹	.₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	
School Fees – 1 ST Term *	3,00,000	3,25,000	3,40,000	2,25,000	2,45,000	2,55,000	3,75,000	4,10,000	4,25,000	
Learning Resource Fee	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	40,000	40,000	40,000	
Personal Account Deposit (Student specific expense)	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	
Total First term fees payable on or before 31.12.2025	4,30,000	4,55,000	4,70,000	3,05,000	3,25,000	3,35,000	5,40,000	5,75,000	5,90,000	
School Fees – 2 nd Term * – Payable on or before 30.06.2026	3,00,000	3,25,000	3,40,000	2,25,000	2,45,000	2,55,000	3,75,000	4,10,000	4,25,000	

OPTIONAL FEES (Payable with the 1st Term Fees)						
	INDIAN (₹)	NRI (₹)				
Horse Riding Fee (For Class 6 and above)	40,000	50,000				
Science Lab Fee (For Class 11 and 12)	5,000	6,250				
Computer Lab Fee (For Class 11 and 12)	5,000	6,250				

NOTES:

- 1) Personal Account Deposit is used for clothing replacements, journey expenses, pocket money etc. for which a statement of account will be sent at the end of every term and the deposit to be paid along with the 1st Term Fee.
- *2) The school fee is likely to be increased by 7.5% year on year. This year the School Fees is rounded off to nearest amount to meet out the following expenses which will be issued to the students at free of cost.
 - a) Tuck items, laundry bag, medicine prescribed by the School RMO & issued by the School Pharmacy, School Year Book, Founder's lunch to parents & Guest, Students founder's parade items, PT Show items, Founder's costume & any other Founder's expenses.
 - 3) Parent's attention is drawn to the following School Rules:
 - a) The due date for 1st term fee is 31st December 2025 and 2nd term fee is payable by 30th June 2026. Parents are requested to pay the fees before the due date. No reminder for School Fees will be issued to parents.
 - b) If the fees and other dues are not paid by above stipulated date, penal charges of Rs 5000/- will be charged per week's delay for a maximum of four weeks. If the fees is not paid within one month from the due date with penal charges, the parent will be asked to withdraw the child(ren) or alternatively the name of the child(ren) will be struck off from the School rolls and the child(ren) will be sent back home.
 - c) <u>Withdrawal</u>: In case a child is to be withdrawn from the School, prior notice must be given in writing to the Headmaster. If such notice of withdrawal is given by 31st December 2025 and the child is withdrawn by 31st March 2026 (before commencement of new academic session), no fees will be charged for the next academic year. In case the child is withdrawn at a later date but before 30th June 2026, the first term's fees of the year will be charged.
 - d) In case a child is to be withdrawn from the School, prior notice must be given in writing to the Headmaster. If such notice of withdrawal is given by 31st December 2025 and the child is withdrawn by 31st March 2026 (before commencement of new academic session), no fees will be charged for the next academic year. In case the child is withdrawn from 01st April 2026 to 30th June 2026, the first term's fees of the year will be charged. For withdrawals made from 1st July 2026 onwards will have to pay the full second term fees.
 - e) There is no concept of proportionate fees or proportionate late payment penalty charges.

The parents can pay the fees and other dues through SBI Collect - https://onlinesbi.sbi.bank.in/sbicollect. Please send the details of such remittance (Bank Transaction) details to the mail ID fees@thelawrenceschool.org. No cheque / cash payments shall be accepted.

ACCOUNTS MANAGER

RURSAR

EADMASTER

- F										
		CIVILIAN			DEFENCE			NRI		
ï	FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12	Class 5 & 6	Class 7 & 8	Class 9 to 12
	TEET/AMENT GOVERNO	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	₹
1	School Fees – 1 ST Term *– Payable at the time of admission	3,00,000	3,25,000	3,40,000	2,25,000	2,45,000	2,55,000	3,75,000	4,10,000	4,25,000
	Learning Resource Fee – Payable at the time of admission	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	40,000	40,000	40,000
	First term School Fee (Total A)	3,30,000	3,55,000	3,70,000	2,55,000	2,75,000	2,85,000	4,15,000	4,50,000	4,65,000
E	One time fee Payment (Payable at the time of Admission)									
	Admission Fee	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	62,500	62,500	62,500
	Development Fee	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000
	Dorm Furnishing Fee	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	18,750	18,750	18,750
	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	75,000	75,000	75,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	93,750	93,750	93,750
	Personal account deposit (Student specific expense)	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,25,000
\vdash	(Total B)	3,40,000	3,40,000	3,40,000	2,65,000	2,65,000	2,65,000	4,25,000	4,25,000	4,25,000
\vdash	FEE PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (A + B)	6,70,000	6,95,000	7,10,000	5,20,000	5,40,000	5,50,000	8,40,000	8,75,000	8,90,000
(School Fees - 2 nd Term* – Payable on or before 30.06.2026	3,00,000	3,25,000	3,40,000	2,25,000	2,45,000	2,55,000	3,75,000	4,10,000	4,25,000

OPTIONAL FEES (Payable with the 1st Term Fees)							
	INDIAN (₹)	NRI (₹)					
Horse Riding Fee (Compulsory for class 5)	15,000	18,750					
Horse Riding Fee (For class 6 and above)	40,000	50,000					
Science Lab Fee (For Class 11 and 12)	5,000	6,250					
Computer Lab Fee (For Class 11 and 12)	5,000	6,250					

NOTES:

- 1) Personal account deposit is used for initial uniform issues, clothing replacements, journey expenses, pocket money etc. for which a statement of account is sent at the end of every term and the deposit to be paid along with the 1st term / at the time of admission.
- *2) The school fee is likely to be increased by 7.5% year on year. This year the School Fees is rounded off to nearest amount to meet out the following expenses which will be issued to the students at free of cost.
 - a) Tuck items, laundry bag, medicine prescribed by the School RMO & issued by the School Pharmacy, School Year Book, Founder's lunch to parents & Guest, Students founder's parade items, PT Show items, Founder's costume & any other Founder's expenses.
 - 3) Parent's attention is drawn to the following School Rules:
 - The due date for 1st term fee is payable at the time of admission and 2nd term fee is payable by 30th June 2026. Parents are requested to pay the fees before the due date. No reminder for School fees will be issued to parents.
 - b) If the fees and other dues are not paid by above stipulated date, penal charges of Rs 5000/- will be charged per week's delay for a maximum of four weeks. If the fees is not paid within one month from the due date with penal charges, the parent will be asked to withdraw the child(ren) or alternatively the name of the child(ren) will be struck off from the School rolls and the child(ren) will be sent back home.
- c) Withdrawal: Once admission is granted, the fee paid will not be refunded if the parent decides not to continue the education of his/her child in the School.
- d) In case a child is to be withdrawn from the School, prior notice must be given in writing to the Headmaster. If such notice of withdrawal is given by 31st December 2025 and the child is withdrawn by 31st March 2026 (before commencement of new academic session), no fees will be charged for the next academic year. In case the child is withdrawn from 01st April 2026 to 30th June 2026, the first term's fees of the year will be charged. For withdrawals made from 1st July 2026 onwards will have to pay the full second term fees.
- e) There is no concept of proportionate fees or proportionate late payment penalty charges.

The parents can pay the fees and other dues through SBI Collect - https://onlinesbi.sbi.bank.in/sbicollect. Please send the details of such remittance (Bank Transaction) details to the mail ID fees@thelawrenceschool.org.

No cheque / cash payments shall be accepted.

dy.